Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame

Annual Women's Golf Classic Presented by Sharon Versyp Chippendale Golf Course, Kokomo, IN

The Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame is seeking sponsors for our annual golf outing on <u>June 28</u>, <u>2017 at Chippendale Golf Course in Kokomo, IN</u>. The profits from this golf outing support the Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame, specifically the Women's Induction Banquet held each April. Since 2002, numerous outstanding female athletes and coaches have been honored with their induction into the Hall of Fame's New Castle facility.

Last year 20 foursomes, women and men alike, enjoyed a day of golf and dinner at the Chippendale Course. These foursomes were a representation of the entire state of Indiana.

As a business/school/individual, there are several ways you can help support the Hall of Fame during our golf outing:

- A: Beverage cart sponsor: \$500 sign on beverage cart and foursome for golf and dinner.

 (There are multiple opportunities for advertising and donating to the golf outing besides the beverage cart. Contact Cindy Lester and we will work out something that serves your company or group.)
- B: Come join us on June 28 and play golf with some of the top names in Indiana high school girls' basketball. With this package you receive **a four-some for golf, dinner and a tee box sign for only \$400.**
- C: Purchase a **tee box sign** with your business information for only \$100.
- D: Participate as a **team of four for \$300**.
- E: Participate as an **individual for \$75**
- F: <u>Provide merchandise</u> to be given away the day of the event. Besides the goodwill of providing a prize for the day, those giving donations of \$100 worth of merchandise will receive a tee box sign. (Any size donation will be appreciated and acknowledged.)

If you have any questions about this sponsorship, please feel free to contact either the Hall of Fame or me - the Women's golf outing representative for the Hall of Fame.

Sincerely,

Cindy Lester Women's Committee Member

Send sponsorship to:
Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame
One Hall of Fame Court
New Castle, IN 47362
Hall of Fame Phone # 765-529-1891

Send prizes/donations to: Cindy Lester 806 Philadelphia Drive Kokomo, IN 46902 765-438-2469